
PIPETMAN® L x1200 models are the 
latest mechanical multichannel 
pipettes, combining ergonomics, 
performance, and secure pipetting. 

They cover an extended range of 
volumes, from 100 to 1200 μL, in 
either 8- or 12-channel models, 
helping you increase your daily 
productivity without sacrificing 
comfort. 

PIPETMAN L x1200 multichannel 
models are fully autoclavable 
without disassembly for maximum 
convenience and protection from 
cross-contamination. 

NEW PIPETMAN® L x1200 
MULTICHANNEL MODELS 

 

MODEL P/N
PIPETMAN 
DIAMOND 
TIPS

VOL.
(μL)

MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE ERRORS

Gilson ISO 8655

Systematic 
error 
(μL)

Random 
error 
(μL)

Systematic 
error 
(μL)

Random 
error 
(μL)

P8x1200L* FA10039
D1200
DF1200ST

100
120
600
1200

± 6.00
± 6.00
± 8.00
± 10.00

≤ 0.9
≤ 0.9
≤ 1.2
≤ 1.5

± 32
± 32
± 32
± 32

≤ 12
≤ 12
≤ 12
≤ 12P12x1200L** FA10040

 

A
U

TO
CLAVABLE

FULLY

VARIABLE VOLUME MODELS

NOTE

This leaflet details the specific 
information related to the new 
PIPETMAN L x1200 µL multichannel 
models, in 8- and 12-channels.  
Refer to the PIPETMAN L user’s 
guide LT801575 for more information. 

After a maintenance or 
decontamination procedure, perform 
a leak test. Refer to page 13 in the 
PIPETMAN L user’s guide. 

*P8x1200L | 0.235 kg | 265 mm (length)  

**P12x1200L | 0.285 kg | 265 mm (length) 



WARRANTY

Gilson warrants this pipette against defects in material 
under normal use and service for a period of three 
years from the date of purchase. This warranty shall not 
apply to pipettes which are subject to abnormal use 
and/or improper or inadequate maintenance (contrary 
to the recommendations given in the user’s guide), 
including, but not limited to pipettes which have been 
subjected to physical damage, improper handling, or 
spillage or exposure to any corrosive environment. This 
warranty shall also be void in the event pipettes are 
altered or modified by any party other than Gilson or 
its designates. Gilson’s sole liability under this warranty 
shall be limited to, at Gilson’s sole option, repair, or 
replacement of any defective components of pipettes 
or refund of the purchase price paid for such pipettes. 
Routine cleaning, control, and recalibration are not 
covered under the warranty. The replacement of 
wearing parts such as seals, O-rings, broken pistons 
assembly, and broken tip holders are not covered under 
the warranty. 

NOTICE
Yearly routine maintenance is highly 
recommended to keep your pipette in good 
condition, ensuring a continued high level of 
performance.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE 
AND GILSON HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER 
WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, 
INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY 
AND ANY WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES 
SHALL GILSON BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, 
PUNITIVE, INDIRECT OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES 
ARISING OUT OF ANY BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR 
IMPLIED WARRANTY.

SPARE PARTS
 

LABEL DESCRIPTION 
PART NUMBER
8X1200

PART NUMBER
12X1200

1 Tip ejector FA07099 FA07100

2 Ejector lock F507008 F507008

3 Ejector spacer F807139 F807140

 

www.gilson.com/contactus

LT801633/B | ©2020 Gilson, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

21

3

http://www.gilson.com/contactus

