



NEW PIPETMAN[®] L x1200 MULTICHANNEL MODELS

PIPETMAN® L x1200 models are the latest mechanical multichannel pipettes, combining ergonomics, performance, and secure pipetting.

They cover an extended range of volumes, from 100 to 1200 µL, in either 8- or 12-channel models, helping you increase your daily productivity without sacrificing comfort.

PIPETMAN L x1200 multichannel models are fully autoclavable without disassembly for maximum convenience and protection from cross-contamination.

NOTE

This leaflet details the specific information related to the new PIPETMAN L x1200 µL multichannel models, in 8- and 12-channels. Refer to the PIPETMAN L user's guide LT801575 for more information.

After a maintenance or decontamination procedure, perform a leak test. Refer to page 13 in the PIPETMAN L user's guide.



MODEL	P/N	PIPETMAN DIAMOND TIPS	VOL. (μL)	MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE ERRORS			
				Gilson		ISO 8655	
				Systematic error (μL)	Random error (µL)	Systematic error (μL)	Random error (µL)
P8x1200L*	FA10039	D1200 DF1200ST	100 120 600 1200	± 6.00 ± 6.00	≤ 0.9 ≤ 0.9	± 32 ± 32	≤ 12 ≤ 12
P12x1200L**	FA10040			± 8.00 ± 10.00	≤ 1.2 ≤ 1.5	± 32 ± 32	≤ 12 ≤ 12

^{*}P8x1200L | 0.235 kg | 265 mm (length)



^{**}P12x1200L | 0.285 kg | 265 mm (length)

SPARE PARTS

LABEL	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER 8X1200	PART NUMBER 12X1200
0	Tip ejector	FA07099	FA07100
2	Ejector lock	F507008	F507008
3	Ejector spacer	F807139	F807140



WARRANTY

Gilson warrants this pipette against defects in material under normal use and service for a period of three years from the date of purchase. This warranty shall not apply to pipettes which are subject to abnormal use and/or improper or inadequate maintenance (contrary to the recommendations given in the user's guide), including, but not limited to pipettes which have been subjected to physical damage, improper handling, or spillage or exposure to any corrosive environment. This warranty shall also be void in the event pipettes are altered or modified by any party other than Gilson or its designates. Gilson's sole liability under this warranty shall be limited to, at Gilson's sole option, repair, or replacement of any defective components of pipettes or refund of the purchase price paid for such pipettes. Routine cleaning, control, and recalibration are not covered under the warranty. The replacement of wearing parts such as seals, O-rings, broken pistons assembly, and broken tip holders are not covered under the warranty.



Yearly routine maintenance is highly recommended to keep your pipette in good condition, ensuring a continued high level of performance.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND GILSON HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND ANY WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL GILSON BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE, INDIRECT OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF ANY BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY.

